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DISTRICT LEADERSHIP TEAM 
 
Director  Debbie Zink   7 Edgecombe Court, Smithfield, NC  27577-9401 
       919-209-9946 H 919-394-5354 C 
       aw.dzink@gmail.com 
 
Assistant Director Debbie Miller   2989 Horseshoe Road, Loganville, GA  30052 
       404-668-5639 C 
       aw.dmiller@gmail.com 
 
Secretary  Jeannie Burkhart  814 S. Yow Mill Road, Toccoa, GA  30577 
       706-491-2921 C 
       aw.jburkhart@gmail.com 
 
Treasurer  Mary Crank   104 S. Tampa Lane, Oak Ridge, TN  37830-5542 
       865-335-5535 C 
       aw.mcrank@gmail.com 
 
Area Rep #6, 7, Debbie Galdo   3908 Bismarck Court, N. Charleston, SC  29420 
 9, 13      336-541-5464 C 
       aw.dgaldo@gmail.com 
 
Area Rep #3, 4, Yvonne Waters  1406 Carson Ive Drive, Dacula, GA  30019-3081 
 5, 8      770-841-7553 C 770-682-5697 H 
       aw.ywaters@gmail.com 
 
Area Rep #1, 2, 10 Jayne Morgan   6149 Mill Road, Hixson, TN  37343 
       423-432-8810 
       aw.jmorgan1@gmail.com 
 
Missions   Mary Lou Ervin  5240 Knollwood Road, Raleigh, NC  27609-4512 
Coordinator      919-781-2819 H 919-600-3129 C 
       aw.mlervin@gmail.com 
 
Project   Nancy Kimsey   8020 Muirfield Drive, Fuquay-Varina, NC  27526 
Coordinator      919-819-4038 C 
       aw.nkimsey@gmail.com 
 
DS Wife  Karen Noel   267-421-1849 C 
Ex officio      aw.knoel1@aol.com 
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AREA #1   SOUTHWEST 
JAYNE MORGAN 

 
CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
Ensley Alliance Church 
Pensacola, FL     Gina Mueller    Ruth Martin 
Rev. Kurt Mueller    808-635-8860    850-293-0635 
808-679-5822     gina.mueller@acctsministry.org  ruthsranch@yahoo.com 
kurt.mueller@acctsministry.org 
 
 
Eternal Life Church 
Lillian, AL     Sharon Bartl    Steffane Bartl 
Rev. Calvin Bartl    251-962-2872    251-233-1411 
      cbartl@gulfel.com   steffaneh@yahoo.com 
 
 
Genesis Church 
Gulf Shores, AL    Rebekah Kennedy 
Rev. Shawn Kennedy    251-752-0313 
      Rebekah.r.kennedy@gmail.com 
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AREA #2   BIRMINGHAM 
JAYNE MORGAN 

 
CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   

 
Birmingham International Church   
Vestavia Hills, AL     Judy Higey    Jennifer Martin  
Rev. Ronald Higey    205-823-7399    205-532-0966 
       jadhigey@outlook.com   1380bic@att.net  
 
 
Encounter With Jesus (Encuentro Con Jesus) 
Birmingham, AL    Betty Clemente 
Mr. Eliezer Ruben Clemente   205-503-2330 
      rclemente_usa@hotmail.com 
 
 
Fountain of Grace Church 
Prattville, AL     Sabrina Butler 
Rev. Lewis Butler    334-354-3381 
      sabrinalovesjesus35@gmail.com  
 
 
Hamilton Alliance Church 
Hamilton, AL      
 
 
Iglesia Alianza Cristiana Misionera  
Oneonta, AL     Mirayda Tucto 
Rev. Wilfredo Tucto    205-680-0280 
      tuctow@hotmail.com 
 
 
Living Hope Church 
Huntsville, AL     Susan Nymeyer 
Rev. Mark Nymeyer    907-942-0476 
      Susan.nymeyer@icloud.com 
 
 
Mosaic Chapel 
Moody, AL     Elizabeth Jones 
Mr. Morgan Jones     
      morganjonescontact@gmail.com 
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CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
Mount Olive Alliance Church 
Mount Olive, AL    Bethany Lankford 
Mr. Jonathan Lankford, Interim  205-913-1172 
      jonathanlankford@mtolivealliance.com 
 
 
One Accord Church 
Birmingham, AL    
 
 
Parkway Community Church 
Gadsden, AL     Bethany Bartl    Katherine Worley 
Rev. Daniel Bartl     
      dpbartl@gmail.com 
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AREA #3   SOUTH GEORGIA 
YVONNE WATERS 

 
CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   

 
First Alliance Church 
Hazlehurst, GA         Diann Miles 
Rev. Barry Owens         912-206-0166 
           milesdrt@mchsi.com 
 
 
Friendship Alliance Church 
Moultrie, GA     Andrea Scarrow   Andrea Scarrow 
Rev. Steve Scarrow    229-921-7205   
      ascarrow@uga.edu 
 
 
River Valley Church 
Columbus, GA     Rebecca Poirier 
Mr. Chris Poirier     
      chrisp@rivervalleyga.com 
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AREA #4  ATLANTA WEST 
YVONNE WATERS 

 
CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   

 
Bethel Eritrean Alliance Church  
Lilburn, GA     Mulunesh Weldekiros   Eden Teclmecael 
Rev. Abraham Bula    405-408-2914    404-207-5707 
      sarucha@yahoo.com 
 
Bethel International Ethiopian Evangelical Church 
Lilburn, GA     Netsanet Guga 
Rev. Mindaye Guga     
      mindayeg@bellsouth.net 
 
 
First Alliance Church 
Atlanta, GA     Margaret Goins   Jennifer Criswell 
Rev. Kevin Goins    770-315-7854    404-291-3275 
      mgoins54@gmail.com  noteworthbliss@gmail.com 
 
 
Good Samaritan Haitian Church 
Marietta, GA     Jacqueline Medena 
Rev. Jean-Yvio Medena   770-655-1368 
      jackie1062@comcast.net 
 
 
Iglesia Cristo Vive ACyM 
Lilburn, GA     Yolanda Sostre   Ofelia Fernandez  
Rev. Hiram Sostre    770-962-0370 
      hiram@cristovive.com  
 
 
Lilburn Alliance Church 
Lilburn, GA     Sherry Hartley    Linda Goslin 
Rev. Fred Hartley    770-381-2849    678-376-1086 
      ssdh@hotmail.com   goslinartlinda@gmail.com 
 
 
Marietta Alliance Church 
Marietta, GA     Ruth-Anne Hayes 
Dr. Jason Hayes    678-354-5616 
      Drj.mac@soho.com 
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CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
New Alliance Church International 
Lilburn, GA     Ndengo Mikanda 
Rev. Mike Mikanda 
      pastormikemikanda@hotmail.com  
 
 
North River Alliance Church 
Hixson, TN     Karla Mabee    Jayne Morgan 
Rev. Duane Mabee    423-872-6643    423-432-8810 
      karla.mabee14@gmail.com   6149morgan@comcast.net 
 
 
Roswell Alliance Church 
Roswell, GA     Olga Karaninsky   Nadia Semenov 
Rev. Alex Karaninsky    404-453-1093    678-833-6333 
      olganalexk@yahoo.com   nadia@tear.org  
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AREA #5  ATLANTA EAST 
YVONNE WATERS 

 
CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
Calvary Missionary Bible Church 
Stone Mountain, GA    Jeannette DeRoux  
Rev. Ever DeRoux    770-469-2739 
      revevers@yahoo.com  
 
 
Centro de Adoracion a Dios ACyM 
Snellville, GA     Olga Santiago    Marie Zuloaga   
Rev. Carlos Santiago    470-395-9100 
      sant5386@bellsouth.net  
 
 
Crossroads Bible Church 
Decatur, GA     Rita Palmer    Yvonne Waters 
Rev. Ed Palmer    770-338-2897    770-841-7553 
      ritakpalmer10@gmail.com   browater@hotmail.com  
 
 
Emmanuel Haitian Church 
Suwanee, GA     Renise Saint-Amour 
Rev. Manfred Saint-Amour   678-714-2983 
      renise108@yahoo.com  
 
 
Envision Jesus 
Clarkston, GA     Anna Baldwin 
Rev. Brian Baldwin 
      baldwinb@weareenvision.com 
 
 
Good Samaritan Haitian Alliance Church 
Lawrenceville, GA    Marie Laverdure   Yanick St-Cyr 
Rev. Brave Laverdure    678-662-7309    404-952-5963 
      marie.laverdure@gshac.org  
 
 
Last Call Haitian Alliance 
Stone Mountain, GA    Vivianne Chery 
Mr. Preserve Chery    preserve.chery@gshac.org 
        10 



 

 

CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
LDGKS Church 
Stone Mountain, GA    Abay Waldesanbat 
Mr. Zewdu Waldesanbat 
      zashager420@gmail.com  
 
 
New Beginnings Fellowship 
Lawrenceville, GA    Lavon Usher 
Rev. Ernest Usher 
      provert31lady@gmail.com  
 
 
NVision Church 
Lawrenceville, GA    Jetsie Laverdure 
Mr. Eunos Laverdure 
      eunos.laverdure@gshac.org  
 
 
Unity in Christ Church of the C&MA 
Clarkston, GA     Mulunesh Lendado 
Mr. Tegga Lendado 
      oasis.tegga38@gmail.com  
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AREA #6  COLUMBIA 
DEBBIE GALDO 

 
CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
Columbia Crossroads Church 
Columbia, SC     Allison Shipman   Stacy Hill 
Rev. Jeff Shipman    803-414-2220   stacy@columbiacrossroads.org  
      allison@columbiacrossroads.org     
           
 
 
Crossroads Church Aiken 
Aiken, SC     Jennifer Edwards 
Rev. Jake Edwards    803-443-1321 
      jenn@crossroadsaiken.org  
 
 
Crossroads Church Barnwell 
Barnwell, SC 
Mr. Brett Bodiford 
 
 
Memorial Chapel 
Bishopville, SC     Susie Atkinson    Lori Smith 
Rev. Paul Atkinson    803-428-3435    803-428-7188 
      fearlessdisciple@hotmail.com lms03@ftc-i.net 
 
 
Redemption Church 
Augusta, GA     Candice Riche    Debra Faulk 
Rev. Ben Riche 
      ben@redemptionchurchga.com  
 
 
Sandhills Community Church 
Columbia, SC     Michelle Philpott   Merrillee Pace 
Rev. Jeff Philpott    803-309-3051    803-446-0160 
      philpotts4@gmail.com merrillee@sandhillschurch.org  
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AREA #7  LOW COUNTRY 
DEBBIE GALDO 

 
CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
Bloomingdale Alliance Church 
Bloomingdale, GA    Kendra Collins    Linda App 
Rev. Richard Collins    912-429-0255    912-748-4198 
      collinsko40@yahoo.com   lindaapp48@gmail.com  
 
 
Grace Alliance Church 
N. Charleston, SC    Debbie Galdo    Reggie Gardner 
Rev. Gabe Galdo    336-541-5464    843-991-2883 
      debbie.galdo@yahoo.com   rgardner5486@comcast.net 
 
 
New Life Fellowship 
Savannah, GA     Judy Ether 
Rev. Bob Ether     912-669-8193 
      judethr@aol.com  
 
 
Port Wentworth Alliance Church 
Port Wentworth, GA    Kaitlynn Glover   Kristi Hauger 
Rev. Joe Glover    912-800-3355    912-228-1674 
      gloverkaitlynn@gmail.com   kristi2wingate@yahoo.com  
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AREA #8  NORTH GA/WESTERN NC 
YVONNE WATERS 

 
CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
Calvary Alliance Church 
Hiawassee, GA     Debbie Schmidt 
Rev. Brian Schmidt    910-474-7077 
      schmidties6@gmail.com  
 
 
Central Alliance Church 
Mt. Airy, GA     Allison Pace     
Rev. Julian Pace          
          
 
Christ Church of the Valley 
Cashiers, NC     Amanda Metcalf 
Mr. Brent Metcalf     
      brett@cashiers.church  
 
 
First Alliance Church 
Franklin, NC     Lois Eichelberger   Jenny Golding 
Rev. Scott Eichelberger   828-200-5216    828-347-5071 
      lois_eichelberger@yahoo.com      
          ExecutiveDirJenny@mySMPCC.com  
 
 
First Alliance Church 
Toccoa, GA     Jessica Rockwell 
Rev. Brian Rockwell    406-209-2114 
      jesrock274@gmail.com  
 
 
Mission Community Church 
Sylva, NC     Anne Handy 
Rev. Darryl Handy 
      darryl@darrylhandy.com  
 
Morija Alliance Church International 
Lilburn, GA          Angel Wamonadio 
Mr. Yvon Nzengele         470-272-6391 
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CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
Mountain View Alliance Church 
Jasper, GA     Leonor Lagana    Regina Burton 
Rev. John Lagana         678-520-6827 
      jplagana@comcast.net   atlantajewel@yahoo.com  
 
 
Windborne Church 
Winterville, GA    Carol Strangway 
Rev. Merle Strangway    706-296-2870 
      carolstrangway@yahoo.com  
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AREA #9  GREENVILLE 
DEBBIE GALDO 

 
CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
First Alliance Church 
Hendersonville, NC    Cyndi Glass    Sandy Batchelder 
Rev. Ron Glass     828-697-2454    828-808-1202 
      revrdglass@juno.com   sbatchelder58@gmail.com  
 
 
Pelham Road Christian Fellowship of the C&MA 
Greenville, SC     Alice Yale    Barbara Martin 
Rev. Tim Yale     864-322-8221    864-891-7004 
      tarheeljthale@hotmail.com  chckmart@bellsouth.net  
 
 
Summit Church 
Simpsonville, SC    Jennifer Malone     
Rev. Jason Malone    864-915-5619 
      jmalone@summitupstate.org  
 
 
Summit Church—Cherrydale Campus 
Cherrydale, SC     Jamie Estepp 
Rev. Kyle Estepp    864-238-7774 
      jestepp@gmail.com  
 
 
Summit Church—Easley Campus 
Easley, SC     Trista Carlton   
Rev. Terry Carlton    864-915-8860 
      tcarlton@summitupstate.org  
 
 
Summit Church—Spartanburg Campus  
Spartanburg, SC    Sarah Keels 
Rev. Josh Keels 
      jkeels@summitupstate.org  
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AREA #10  NE TN/NW NC 
JAYNE MORGAN 

 
CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
Alliance Bible Fellowship 
Boone, NC     Tana Andrews 
Rev. Scott Andrews    828-264-2605 
      tanaa1961@gmail.com  
 
 
Elizabethton Alliance Church 
Elizabethton, TN    Carol O’Bourke   Sherry Martinez 
Rev. Luis O’Bourke    423-213-0931    423-895-2139 
      cobourke@gmail.com   martinez.sherry@gmail.com  
 
 
Johnson City Alliance Church 
Johnson City, TN    Naomi Langford   Mairlyn Nelson 
Rev. Jonathan Langford   651-468-9878    423-426-4300 
      langfordtribe@yahoo.com  mairlyn74@gmail.com  
 
 
Missionary Alliance Church 
Marion, NC     Kathy Hober 
Rev. Jeff Hober    828-490-2714 
      kahober@gmail.com  
 
 
Oak Ridge Alliance Church 
Oak Ridge, TN     Mary Crank 
Rev. Dale Crank    423-842-6643 
      mcrank2@me.com  
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AREA #11  CHARLOTTE 
 
CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
Bible Covenant Community Church 
York, SC 
Mr. Brock Vosburgh 
 
 
Crosspointe Alliance Church 
Charlotte, NC     LeeAnn Strecker    
Rev. Drew Strecker    845-667-7241  
      LeeAnn@crosspointeclt.org 
 
 
Ethiopian Evangelical Church of Charlotte 
Indian Trail, NC    Meron Mamo 
Rev. Israel Gebreegziabhar 
      alenmeryl@gmail.com 
 
 
Grace Alliance Fellowship 
Statesville, NC     Denise Wall    Barbara Coone 
Rev. Chuck Wall    704-878-6087    704-450-4322 
      cdwall57@hotmail.com   barbara3012@att.net 
 
 
Grace Montagnard Alliance Church 
Charlotte, NC     H’ayit Siu 
Rev. Hendy Siu    214-415-9487 
      hayitsiu@att.net  
 
 
Hope Montagnard Alliance Church of the C&MA 
Matthews, NC     H’Djok Rcom 
Rev. Siep Kpa      
      siepbya@gmail.com  
 
 
Liang Biang Alliance Church 
Charlotte, NC     K’Lai Konsa 
Rev. Ha Krang Konsa 
      hkrang@yahoo.com  
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CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
Mi Familia Missional Community 
Charlotte, NC     Rosse Velez 
Rev. Carlos Velez  
      pastorcarlosvelez@gmail.com  
 
 
Montagnard Alliance Church 
Charlotte, NC      
Rev. Giao Cilpam 
 
 
Montagnard Bunong Alliance Church 
Charlotte, NC     Thi Jer Bumre 
Rev. John Bumre    704-391-9628 
      Nhong_dieu@yahoo.com 
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AREA #12  TRIAD 
 
CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
Alianza Cristiana 
Clemmons, NC     Dolores Flores de Valgaz 
Rev. Moises Flores de Valgaz   336-678-8777 
      dolores@summitmail.org  
 
 
Bunong Bible Alliance Church 
Greensboro, NC 
Rev. Mpyai Dieu 
 
 
 
Bunong Christian Alliance Church 
Winston-Salem, NC 
Mr. Mphiap Kevin Bujri 
 
 
 
By the Grace 
Winston-Salem, NC 
Mr. Ephanuel Muchiri 
 
 
 
DaKnong Bunong Alliance Church 
Winston-Salem, NC 
Rev. Ndum Bunjang 
 
 
 
Diamond Ridge Missional Community 
Winston-Salem, NC 
 
 
 
 
First Alliance Church 
Lexington, NC     Dawn Titus     
Rev. Paul Titus     336-775-2375     
      dawntitus01@gmail.com   
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CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
First Alliance Church 
Winston-Salem, NC    Olivia Marsh    Staci Summers 
Rev. Ben Marsh    336-493-2661    434-473-2980 
     livmarsh@gmail.com  javonandstacisummers2016@gmail.com 
 
 
Grace Alliance Church 
Lexington, NC     Janelle Higgs    Fran Greer 
Rev. Tim Higgs     864-420-2038    336-239-2519 
      pastor@gracealliance.com  fgreer31@yahoo.com  
 
 
Grace Community Church 
Greensboro, NC    H’Long Ksor 
Rev. Hyech Ksor    336-358-2430 
      ksorhyech@gmail.com  
 
 
Montagnard Bunong Alliance Church 
Greensboro, NC 
Rev. Gareth Dely 
 
 
 
Montagnard Christian Alliance Church 
Greensboro, NC    Rozette Nai Bondong 
Rev. Ha Thuong Bondong   336-375-4899 
      taimyla@yahoo.com  
 
 
Refuge Community Church 
High Point, NC     Doreen Bahm 
Rev. Kyle Bahm     
      jonathankbahm@gmail.com  
 
 
Reidsville Alliance Church 
Reidsville, NC     Emily Dodge    Anita Guill 
Rev. Peter Dodge    336-637-6166    336-342-4935 
      emilpete617@gmail.com   anitaguill@yahoo.com 
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CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   



 

 

 
The Gathering in the Rock 
Reidsville, NC     Tammy Liston    Jo Newnam 
Rev. Jim Liston     336-601-9835    336-342-4225 
      tls1960@triad.rr.com    jonewnam@yahoo.com  
 
 
Westside Chapel 
Greensboro, NC    Jenny Purath 
Rev. Kipp Purath    540-809-0594 
      jennpurath@gmail.com 
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AREA #13  RALEIGH 



 

 

DEBBIE GALDO 
 
CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
Alliance Community Church 
Raleigh, NC     Emily Kamuabo   Therese Mujinga 
Rev. Jean-Pierre Kamuabo   919-828-3606 
      emilykamuabo@yahoo.com   mujimpunga@yahoo.fr  
 
Cary Alliance Church 
Apex, NC     Beth Gregory 
Rev. Mitchell Gregory    919-303-8458 
      bethanne81@hotmail.com  
 
 
Cornerstone Church of the Triangle 
Apex, NC     Tobinh Tran 
Rev. Calvin Tran  
      donhong68@gmail.com  
 
 
Faith Alliance Church 
Durham, NC     Melissa Williamson   Nancy Talley 
Rev. Tim Williamson         919-451-4833 
      lissiejo29@gmail.com   ntalley1@frontier.com  
 
 
Faith Community Church 
Garner, NC     Amy Wilson 
Rev. Keith Wilson 
      pastorkwilson@gmail.com  
 
 
First Alliance Church 
Raleigh, NC     Marcia Rothra    Becky Armistead 
Rev. Dan Rothra    919-637-4227    919-812-2473 
      marcia.rothra@gmail.com  beckyarmistead@aol.com  
 
 
First Montagnard Alliance Church 
Raleigh, NC     H’Nglak Siu 
Rev. Kim Siu  
      benzamin69@rocketmail.com  
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CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 



 

 

Haitian Evangelical Community Church 
Rolesville, NC     Anne Lominy 
Mr. Adrien Lominy 
      alominy@nc.rr.com  
 
 
Iglesia Cristiana Ciudad de Dios 
Raleigh, NC 
Mr. William Arzola 
 
 
Montagnard American Alliance Church 
Raleigh, NC 
Rev. Dok Siu 
 
 
North Ridge Alliance Church 
Raleigh, NC     Deborah McGarvey   Elise Carlson 
Rev. Sam McGarvey    919-723-4850    919-676-8594 
      dmcg1955@gmail.com  elise.h.carlson@gmail.com  
 
 
Vietnamese Evangelical Church 
Raleigh, NC     Nhung Tran 
Rev. Nhiem Tran    919-649-4175 
      nhiemtran@hotmail.com 
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AREA #14  EASTERN NC/SC 

 



 

 

CHURCH     PASTOR’S WIFE   WOMEN’S MINISTRY   
 
Common Ground Community 
Myrtle Beach, SC    Melanie Brown   Pandora King 
Mr. Lee Brown          803-269-1455 
      seventenezra@gmail.com  pandoraking73@gmail.com  
 
 
Crossview Alliance Church 
Fayetteville, NC         Vickie Oswalt 
Rev. Jeff West          419-512-3318 
           gmaoswalt61@aol.com  
 
 
Faith Alliance Church 
Goldsboro, NC     Ashley Landes    Melanie Sawyer 
Rev. Ben Landes    336-596-1800    910-298-4824 
      ashleylandes15@gmail.com  sawyerff2@gmail.com  
 
 
Missionary Alliance Church 
Whiteville, NC     Nancy Crabtree   Vicky Ward 
Rev. Scott Crabtree         910-770-6228 
      6crabtrees@gmail.com  vbwardcatering@gmail.com  
 
 
New Hope Church 
Angier, NC     Molly Corl    Mary Morgan 
Rev. Dan Corl     419-206-8570    919-669-7809 
      moolybeee@yahoo.com mmorgan139@embarqmail.com  
 
 
Sandhills Alliance Church 
Pinehurst, NC     Ruth Shuck    Helena Gosline 
Rev. Ed Shuck     908-917-0358    910-638-0081 
      ruthshuck@yahoo.com  gosline6@gmail.com  
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